

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
PROVINCE: CITY OF NAVOTAS
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF NAVOTAS

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER/
PERIOD COVER: 2

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	1,000,537,600.00	475,967,610.66	99,710,173.42	575,677,784.08
TAX REVENUE	669,710,000.00	394,475,567.96	99,710,173.42	494,185,741.38
Real Property Tax	392,000,000.00	145,137,972.73	99,710,173.42	244,848,146.15
Tax on Business	260,310,000.00	237,671,739.38	0.00	237,671,739.38
Other Taxes	17,400,000.00	11,665,855.85	0.00	11,665,855.85
NON-TAX REVENUE	330,827,600.00	81,492,042.70	0.00	81,492,042.70
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	38,772,000.00	35,121,487.26	0.00	35,121,487.26
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	281,035,600.00	41,051,038.18	0.00	41,051,038.18
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	11,020,000.00	5,319,517.26	0.00	5,319,517.26
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,075,624,111.00	537,688,986.42	0.00	537,688,986.42
National Tax Allotment	1,072,624,111.00	536,312,058.00	0.00	536,312,058.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,000,000.00	1,376,928.42	0.00	1,376,928.42
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,076,161,711.00	1,013,656,597.08	99,710,173.42	1,113,366,770.50
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,076,161,711.00	1,013,656,597.08	99,710,173.42	1,113,366,770.50
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	0.00	395,257,104.44	0.00	395,257,104.44

% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
51.71 %
44.39 %
21.99 %
21.35 %
1.05 %
7.32 %
3.15 %
3.69 %
0.00 %
0.48 %
48.29 %
48.17 %
0.12 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
100.00 %
52.55 %

Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	19,755,126.00	45,628,840.60	65,383,966.60
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	136,531,608.27	0.00	136,531,608.27
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	48,930,441.17	0.00	48,930,441.17
Economic Services	0.00	89,270,453.03	0.00	89,270,453.03
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	16,820,262.62	0.00	16,820,262.62
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	706,564,995.53	45,628,840.60	752,193,836.13
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	2,076,161,711.00	307,091,601.55	54,081,332.82	361,172,934.37
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	118,498,838.16	19,199,054.41	137,697,892.57
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	118,498,838.16	19,199,054.41	137,697,892.57
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	40,814,908.76	0.00	40,814,908.76
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	40,814,908.76	0.00	40,814,908.76

8.69 %
18.15 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
6.50 %
11.87 %
2.24 %
100.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %

Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	21,780,400.30	0.00	21,780,400.30
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	181,094,147.22	19,199,054.41	200,293,201.63
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	2,076,161,711.00	125,997,454.33	34,882,278.41	160,879,732.74
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,018,805,499.44	926,275,667.62	92,529,831.82	1,018,805,499.44
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	3,094,967,210.44	1,052,273,121.95	127,412,110.23	1,179,685,232.18
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	120,161,873.11	110,446,970.81	9,714,902.30	120,161,873.11
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	109,895.13	108,551.44	218,446.57
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,974,805,337.33	941,936,046.27	117,805,759.37	1,059,741,805.64

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	941,936,046.27	117,805,759.37	1,059,741,805.64
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	941,936,046.27	117,805,759.37	1,059,741,805.64
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

(Signed)

Certified correct:

RODERIC R. RAÑESES

City Treasurer

Generated by Rañeses, Roderic Rivera on 15/07/2025 8.11 AM

[illegible]